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SAM ACTIVITY 
 

July FY2015
             Awards 

YTD FY2014
         (July) 

YTD FY2015
          (July) 

YTD % 
Change 

Award Totals  (FY2015) $25,429,997 $20,700,535 $25,429,997 22.8 

       Source     
Federal $20,142,102 $15,931,536 $20,142,102 26.4 
Private $3,236,427 $2,437,748 $3,236,427 32.8 
State/Local $2,051,468 $2,331,251 $2,051,468 (12.0) 

       Purpose     
Research $13,651,233 $9,364,192 $13,651,233 45.8 
Public Service $11,778,764 $11,336,343 $11,778,764 3.9 

      Sponsors     
              NIH $5,852,001 $3,678,858 $5,852,001 59.1 

HHS (excludes nih) $5,986,644 $7,222,137 $5,986,644 (17.1) 
              NSF $1,577,532 $1,628,809 $1,577,532 (3.1) 
              DOD $1,060,642 $283,175 $1,060,642 274.6 
              DOE $449,891 $904,458 $449,891 (50.3) 
              USDE $3,524,506 $980,133 $3,524,506 259.6 
     

Proposals     
        Submissions 153 171 153 (10.5) 
        Dollars Requested $20,936,921 $31,422,363 $20,936,921 (33.4) 
     

Notable Areas     
        Arts and Sciences $4,955,276 $4,204,915 $4,955,276 17.8 
        Education $636,290 $1,020,086 $636,290 (37.6) 
        Engineering & Computing $2,896,470 $1,055,546 $2,896,470 174.4 

Medicine, School of $4,417,687 $2,275,748 $4,417,687 94.1 
Public Health, Arnold School of $4,160,209 $1,512,757 $4,160,209 175.0 

       Senior and Regional Campuses $1,506,560 $1,219,999 $1,506,560 23.5 



FY 2015

YEAR TO DATE

Awards by  Department

CAMPUS CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE

FY 2014
        (July)   (July)July

Administration & Finance

Administration & Finance, Vice President 128,592128,592 0

Total: 0 128,592128,592

Arts and Sciences, College of

Archaeology & Anthropology, SC Institute of 23,06023,060 218,700

Arts and Sciences - (Dean) 230,000230,000 0

Baruch Institute 48,78648,786 0

Biological Sciences 64,82664,826 512,073

Chemistry & Biochemistry 1,421,0281,421,028 735,456

Earth and Ocean Sciences 487,716487,716 287,980

English 100,850100,850 0

Geography 460,555460,555 359,578

History 17,50017,500 0

Mathematics 546,475546,475 301,710

McKissick Museum 65,50165,501 0

Philosophy 27,78727,787 27,787

Physics & Astronomy 722,964722,964 284,172

Political Science 00 3,456

Psychology 680,077680,077 1,474,003

Sociology 48,15148,151 0

Statistics 10,00010,000 0

Total: 4,204,915 4,955,2764,955,276

Business, Moore School of

Business, Moore School of - Division of Research 00 35,000

Total: 35,000 00

Education, College of

Education 00 100,000

Education Leadership & Policies 51,00051,000 0

Educational Studies, Department of 5,0005,000 0

Instruction & Teacher Education 00 302,760

Office of Program Evaluation 23,40023,400 0

Physical Education 551,890551,890 415,023

SC Educational Policy Center 00 75,000

SC School Improvement Council 5,0005,000 127,303

Total: 1,020,086 636,290636,290



FY 2015

YEAR TO DATE

Awards by  Department

CAMPUS CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE

FY 2014
        (July)   (July)July

Engineering & Computing, College of

Chemical Engineering 779,872779,872 188,150

Civil & Environmental Engineering 723,509723,509 147,900

Computer Science & Engineering 266,455266,455 0

Electrical Engineering 688,392688,392 238,267

Engineering & Computing, College of 00 50,400

Mechanical Engineering 438,242438,242 430,829

Total: 1,055,546 2,896,4702,896,470

Hospitality, Retail & Sport Management, College of

Retailing, Department of 2,0002,000 0

Total: 0 2,0002,000

Law, School of

Children's Law Center 1,919,1951,919,195 527,474

Total: 527,474 1,919,1951,919,195

Mass Communications & Information Studies, College 

Journalism & Mass Communications, School of 15,96815,968 0

Total: 0 15,96815,968

Medicine, School of

Cell Biology & Anatomy 816,186816,186 333,691

Family & Preventive Medicine 326,877326,877 80,704

Genetics 42,69542,695 0

Internal Medicine 385,699385,699 445,203

Medicine Library 8,8658,865 0

Medicine, School of  - (Dean) 30,89530,895 39,304

Medicine, School of  - (Greenville Campus) 100,000100,000 246,843

Neurology 49,88349,883 24,654

Neuropsychiatry 86,13686,136 590,696

Obstetrics & Gynecology 109,988109,988 109,988

Ophthalmology 00 13,292

Orthopaedic Surgery 81,90381,903 81,903

Pathology, Microbiology and Immunology -621,815-621,815 -130,103

Pediatrics 2,086,5742,086,574 359,760

Pharmacology, Physiology & Neuroscience 419,445419,445 0

Radiology 410,376410,376 0

Surgery 83,98083,980 79,813

Total: 2,275,748 4,417,6874,417,687

Nursing, College of

Nursing 249,481249,481 20,433

Total: 20,433 249,481249,481



FY 2015

YEAR TO DATE

Awards by  Department

CAMPUS CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE

FY 2014
        (July)   (July)July

Pharmacy, SC College of

Palmetto Poison Center 550,000550,000 0

Pharmaceutical and Biomedical Sciences 70,42370,423 699,972

Pharmacy - (Dean) 00 81,000

Pharmacy - Clinical Pharmacy and Outcomes Sciences 766,797766,797 0

Total: 780,972 1,387,2201,387,220

Provost, Office of the

TRIO Programs 1,603,3181,603,318 322,039

Total: 322,039 1,603,3181,603,318

Public Health, Arnold School of

Communication Sciences & Disorders 171,573171,573 60,803

Environmental Health Sciences 548,859548,859 444,917

Epidemiology & Biostatistics 1,278,8001,278,800 31,865

Exercise Science 828,879828,879 18,400

Health Promotion, Education & Behavior 203,524203,524 70,163

Health Services Policy and Management 565,754565,754 496,812

Public Health, Arnold School of - Dean 67,54867,548 389,797

Total: 1,512,757 3,664,9373,664,937

Research, Vice President for

EPSCoR 00 622,838

Research, Vice President for - (General) 00 128,592

Total: 751,430 00

Senior and Regional Campuses

USC Aiken 190,640190,640 415,498

USC Beaufort - Academic Affairs 30,00030,000 200,000

USC Beaufort - General 236,486236,486 32,500

USC Lancaster 256,809256,809 2,500

USC Salkehatchie 240,064240,064 73,988

USC Sumter 281,511281,511 2,500

USC Union 246,050246,050 0

USC Upstate 25,00025,000 493,013

Total: 1,219,999 1,506,5601,506,560

Social Work, College of

Families in Society, Institute for 1,525,0901,525,090 605,586

Social Work, College of 521,913521,913 6,381,050

Total: 6,986,636 2,047,0032,047,003

Student Affairs, Division of

Student Health 00 -12,500

Total: -12,500 00



FY 2015

YEAR TO DATE

Awards by  Department

CAMPUS CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE

FY 2014
        (July)   (July)July

Sub Total: 20,700,535 25,429,99725,429,997

Report Total: 20,700,535 25,429,99725,429,997



709,006

0

0

2,166

0

0

0

0

2,166

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

20,142,102

128,592

128,592

4,127,278

23,060

30,000

48,786

64,826

1,194,858

345,926

0

460,555

0

546,475

0

0

702,964

651,677

42,350

0

0

7,350

0

0

0

0

0

0

850

0

0

0

0

0

0

6,500

793,161

0

0

127,787

0

0

0

0

0

0

100,000

0

0

0

0

27,787

0

0

1,734,260

0

0

597,794

0

200,000

0

0

224,004

141,790

0

0

12,000

0

0

0

20,000

0

2,009,118

0

0

92,901

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5,500

0

65,501

0

0

21,900

25,429,997

128,592

128,592

4,955,276

23,060

230,000

48,786

64,826

1,421,028

487,716

100,850

460,555

17,500

546,475

65,501

27,787

722,964

680,077

Total
Administration & Finance
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President
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Sociology

Statistics

Education, College of

Education Leadership & Policies

Educational Studies, Department of

Office of Program Evaluation

Physical Education

SC School Improvement Council

Engineering & Computing, College of

Chemical Engineering

Civil & Environmental Engineering

Computer Science & Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Hospitality, Retail & Sport 
Management, College of

Retailing, Department of

Law, School of

Children's Law Center

TotalSTAPHIOTHLOCFEDCOM
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Mass Communications & Information 
Studies, College of

Journalism & Mass Communications, 
School of

Medicine, School of

Cell Biology & Anatomy

Family & Preventive Medicine

Genetics

Internal Medicine

Medicine Library

Medicine, School of  - (Dean)

Medicine, School of  - (Greenville 
Campus)

Neurology

Neuropsychiatry

Obstetrics & Gynecology

Orthopaedic Surgery

Pathology, Microbiology and 
Immunology

Pediatrics

Pharmacology, Physiology & 
Neuroscience

Radiology

TotalSTAPHIOTHLOCFEDCOM
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Surgery

Nursing, College of

Nursing

Pharmacy, SC College of

Palmetto Poison Center

Pharmaceutical and Biomedical 
Sciences

Pharmacy - Clinical Pharmacy and 
Outcomes Sciences

Provost, Office of the

TRIO Programs

Public Health, Arnold School of

Communication Sciences & 
Disorders

Environmental Health Sciences

Epidemiology & Biostatistics

Exercise Science

Health Promotion, Education & 
Behavior

Health Services Policy and 
Management

Public Health, Arnold School of - 
Dean

Senior and Regional Campuses

TotalSTAPHIOTHLOCFEDCOM
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Total

Administration & Finance

Administration & 
Finance, Vice President

Arts and Sciences, College of

Archaeology & 
Anthropology, SC

Arts and Sciences - 
(Dean)
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SC School Improvement 
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Engineering & Computing, 
College of
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Civil & Environmental 
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IT and Data Management
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(Dean)
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(Greenville Campus)
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Neuropsychiatry
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Pediatrics
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200,000

828,879

203,524

538,760

67,548

83,980

0

0

616,000
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550,000

70,423

766,797

1,603,318
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3,664,937

171,573

548,859

1,278,800

828,879

203,524

565,754

67,548

Surgery

Nursing, College of

Nursing

Pharmacy, SC College of

Palmetto Poison Center

Pharmaceutical and 
Biomedical Sciences

Pharmacy - Clinical 
Pharmacy and

Provost, Office of the

TRIO Programs

Public Health, Arnold School 
of

Communication 
Sciences & Disorders

Environmental Health 
Sciences

Epidemiology & 
Biostatistics

Exercise Science

Health Promotion, 
Education & Behavior

Health Services Policy 
and Management

Public Health, Arnold 
School of - Dean

TotalTrainingServiceResearchGA Work 
Experience

Equipment



25,000

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

25,000

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,400

0

2,400

235,839

-647

0

236,486

0

0

0

0

0

2,044,603

1,525,090

519,513

1,245,721

191,287

30,000

0

256,809

240,064

281,511

246,050
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Senior and Regional 
Campuses

USC Aiken

USC Beaufort - 
Academic Affairs

USC Beaufort - General

USC Lancaster

USC Salkehatchie

USC Sumter

USC Union

USC Upstate

Social Work, College of

Families in Society, 
Institute for

Social Work, College of

TotalTrainingServiceResearchGA Work 
Experience

Equipment

5



FY 2015

YEAR TO DATE

Proposals by  Department

CAMPUS

July FY2015

CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE

FY 2014
(July) (July)

Administration & Finance

Environmental Health and Safety 00 179,0567179,0567

Total: 00 179,0567179,0567

Arts and Sciences, College of

Anthropology 117,6682 29,191129,1911

Archaeology & Anthropology, SC Institute of 00 69,343269,3432

Baruch Institute 58,8972 0000

Biological Sciences 1,186,2716 50,000150,0001

Chemistry & Biochemistry 697,8326 376,6354376,6354

Earth and Ocean Sciences 639,6746 125,0002125,0002

English 9001 27,139227,1392

Geography 467,5664 0000

History 00 17,500217,5002

Languages, Literatures, and Cultures 18,8001 0000

Mathematics 00 59,625159,6251

Physics & Astronomy 00 313,9318313,9318

Political Science 3,4561 0000

Psychology 1,283,2594 1,240,10761,240,1076

Public Service & Policy Research, Institute for 131,4462 37,640137,6401

Religious Studies 33,4372 0000

Total: 4,639,20637 2,346,111302,346,11130

Business, Moore School of

Business, Moore School of  - Dean's Office 246,1661 364,5001364,5001

Business, Moore School of - Division of Research 01 44,000144,0001

Small Business Development Center 133,0031 0000

Total: 379,1693 408,5002408,5002

Education, College of

Education 00 982,1821982,1821

Education Leadership & Policies 00 38,000138,0001

Educational Studies, Department of 84,1941 99,997199,9971

Instruction & Teacher Education 1,376,4714 0000

Office of Program Evaluation 00 34,180134,1801

Physical Education 414,1007 551,8909551,8909

SC School Improvement Council 00 5,00015,0001

Total: 1,874,76512 1,711,249141,711,24914



FY 2015

YEAR TO DATE

Proposals by  Department

CAMPUS

July FY2015

CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE

FY 2014
(July) (July)

Engineering & Computing, College of

Chemical Engineering 961,75213 1,199,22591,199,2259

Civil & Environmental Engineering 206,5464 228,4615228,4615

Computer Science & Engineering 40,5031 251,2823251,2823

Electrical Engineering 461,2905 164,1302164,1302

Mechanical Engineering 1,460,9178 519,5967519,5967

Total: 3,131,00831 2,362,694262,362,69426

Enrollment Management

TRIO Programs 00 704,8511704,8511

Total: 00 704,8511704,8511

Hospitality, Retail & Sport Management, College of

Hospitality, Retail & Sport Management  - (Dean) 37,9001 0000

Retailing, Department of 00 2,00012,0001

Total: 37,9001 2,00012,0001

Law, School of

Children's Law Center 90,0001 685,6135685,6135

Total: 90,0001 685,6135685,6135

Mass Communications & Information Studies, College 

Journalism & Mass Communications, School of 00 15,968115,9681

Total: 00 15,968115,9681

Medicine, School of

Cell Biology & Anatomy 555,4996 958,3475958,3475

Family & Preventive Medicine 00 234,9091234,9091

Genetics 00 34,695134,6951

Internal Medicine 261,6521 937,5894937,5894

Neurology 00 74,580174,5801

Neuropsychiatry 00 19,200119,2001

Pathology, Microbiology and Immunology 809,7514 4,838,09644,838,0964

Pediatrics 2,117,2174 10,000110,0001

Pharmacology, Physiology & Neuroscience 178,8474 704,0474704,0474

Total: 3,922,96619 7,811,463227,811,46322

Nursing, College of

Nursing 00 10,000110,0001

Total: 00 10,000110,0001



FY 2015

YEAR TO DATE

Proposals by  Department

CAMPUS

July FY2015

CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE

FY 2014
(July) (July)

Pharmacy, SC College of

Pharmaceutical and Biomedical Sciences 817,8964 277,6113277,6113

Pharmacy - Clinical Pharmacy and Outcomes Sciences 33,2881 7,50017,5001

Total: 851,1845 285,1114285,1114

Public Health, Arnold School of

Communication Sciences & Disorders 147,3622 134,3021134,3021

Environmental Health Sciences 602,4684 370,4203370,4203

Epidemiology & Biostatistics 1,367,8539 978,8137978,8137

Exercise Science 2,488,66210 328,5064328,5064

Health Promotion, Education & Behavior 585,9574 280,6023280,6023

Health Services Policy and Management 486,6109 723,2437723,2437

Public Health, Arnold School of - Dean 25,0001 173,7412173,7412

Total: 5,703,91239 2,989,627272,989,62727

Social Work, College of

Families in Society, Institute for 182,2003 219,7501219,7501

Social Work, College of 9,681,58511 275,6157275,6157

Total: 9,863,78514 495,3658495,3658

Student Affairs, Division of

Housing & Residential Services 00 352,2341352,2341

Total: 00 352,2341352,2341

University Libraries

University Libraries 190,2263 162,6812162,6812

Total: 190,2263 162,6812162,6812

USC Aiken

USC Aiken 471,3993 0000

Total: 471,3993 0000

USC Greenville School of Medicine

Medicine, School of  - (Greenville Campus) 246,8432 0000

Total: 246,8432 0000

USC Upstate

USC Upstate 20,0001 414,3981414,3981

Total: 20,0001 414,3981414,3981

Report Total: 31,422,363171 20,936,92115320,936,921153


